BOOK ZoL PAGE 704

FILED Fop ¢ EL0RE

140372

SKAHMH‘ COUWASH
BY ;za HANA o, s

Fes 16

After recording, return {o; CARf }li;l

Riverview Cgmmunity Bank
Attention; 5 @UJV
P.O. Box 1088

Camas, WA 98607-1088

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

LEGAL DESCRIPTION (ABBR.): SE % OF SEC 25 T3INR7E COUNTY: Skamania
LOAN NUMBER #14-0012690 TAX NUMBER #03-07-26.4-0-0410-00
This agresment made and entered into this i‘_"dly of Al 2001, by and between RIVERVIEW COMMUNITY BAHK

(hereinafter called "Lender”), Erett Johrson and Tersss Johnso, husband and wife (Hereinafter calied “Owner(s)"}
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lender entered into an sgresment and Owner(s) owed Lendes the sum of

One Hundred Fifty Four Thousand Nine Hundred and 00/100 dollars ($154,900.00), 23 svidenced by a note and mortgege (the
tarm “morigage” includes a Deed of Trust) executed and delivered on July 12, 200¢, which morigage Is duly recorded on July
18, 2000 under Auditor's File No. #138619 In the public reccrds In the Jurisdiction where the mortgaged property Is located
which hote and mortgage are hereby Incorporated herein as part of this instrument: and

WHEREAS, the undersigned owner of sald premises hss found it necessary and doss hereby request a modification of the
terms of sald loan for the following reascns:

To alleviate the necessity of refinancing this loan obligaticn, this loan Is hereby modified and extendad s foliows: The
MATURITY DAYE on the original note Is extanded t> APRIL 1, 2031. Furthermors, the CONSTRUCTION FERIOD Is hereby
sxtended to expire APRIL 1, 2001. Conssquently, the MONTHLY PAYMENT under the original note is hereby extended to
begin MAY 1, 2001,

NOTWITHSTANDING, afl other terme and conditions remaln unchanged. AND WHEREAS, the parties desire to restate the
modifiad terms of sald loan 80 that there shall be no misunderstanding of the matter;

THEREFORE, R Is hereby agreed that, In consideration of the tated sbove, an of the date of this agraement the
unpsid balance of sald indebtedness Is Forly Nine Thousand Seven and 06/100 doflars {$49.007.06 , together with an U d

Commitment of One Hundred Five Thousand Elght Hundred Ninety Two and 54/100 dollars, ($105,892.94), all of which the
undersigned promises to pay with [nterest s 8.375%" per sninum untl paid and thatthe some shail be payable during the
construction phase of this agreement in Intereat Only Paymenta Monthly beginning on the 1st dey of FEBRUARY, 2001, to be
spplicd first to Intaresy, and balance to principal, pius a sum estimated to be sutficient to discharge taxes and Insurance
obtigations, if applicable, {which estimated sum may be adjusted 2¢ necessary) and that In all other reapecis sald mortgage
contract shall remain In full force and effect.

! Subject to Terms of Note and Modification A reement  Dated: j/7 2601
NK
(Corpo Mortglﬂ::_,’-_> .
By - jed
andes L Roarl, Vice Prosident -

STATE OF WASHINGTON . STAYE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF (<™ COUNTY OF CLARK

On this day personally appeared before me Erett OnthislY_dayof _f AL\ L, 2001,
Jolinson and Teress Johnscn to me known fo bs the befors e, the sndersigned, a Notary ubli¢ in and for -
Individual(s) described In and who executsd the the State of Washington, duly €ommissioned and
foregolng Instrument, and acknowledged that they have sworn, personally appearsd Kandee L. Roark, to me
signed the same as thelr own tree and voluntary act and known £o bé the Vice Pragident of Riverview Community
deed, for the uses and purp therein i Bank the corporation that executed the foregoing

Instrumant, and acknowledged the sald instrument to be
the froe and voluntary act and deed of said corporation,

Given under my hand and officlal seal for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on

tis _3i5 dayof NG Nt ,2001. cath stated that she is authotized to executs the sald
Instru that the seal affized Is the corporate seal
ot se PO H L. RiPLEY
MARY L MCDDNNELL STATE OF WASHINGTON
STATE =
Ve Ut My Commizsion Exgures Aoed 15, 2001

NOTARY —«— PUBLIC

W

Notary Pu! n'and for 0 ton No Public i an% for the State dPWashington
Residingat ___ .S+ v e3150n Reslding at: \/AKC D¢ €, \1J

My Commissien Expires: (o’] ’ ’/ o My Commission Explres: $-16-0)




